
 

 

 
Creating a Colorful Native World Inside an HOA 

RESOURCES  

 
Presentation resources (These links were provided by the speaker and do not connote an endorsement by the Florida 

Wildflower Foundation.) 

• Native Plants for Pineda Springs’ Common Areas White Paper https://www.flawildflowers.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/White-Paper_Native-Plants.pdf 

• Information on FL statutes:  
o The Florida Bar https://www.floridabar.org/the-florida-bar-journal/application-of-the-florida-friendly-

landscaping-statute-to-homeowner-disputes-regarding-violation-of-restrictive-covenants/ 
o Florida legislature 

http://www.leg.state.fl.us/statutes/index.cfm?App_mode=Display_Statute&URL=0300-
0399/0373/Sections/0373.185.html 

o UF/IFAS https://blogs.ifas.ufl.edu/pascoco/2021/06/25/the-ffl-law/ 

• UF-IFAS https://sfyl.ifas.ufl.edu/lawn-and-garden/native-plants/ 
o  soils overview: https://programs.ifas.ufl.edu/florida-land-steward/forest-resources/soils/soils-

overview/ 

• Doug Tallamy https://homegrownnationalpark.org/doug-tallamy/ 

• Ginny Stibolt https://greengardeningmatters.blogspot.com 

• Urban Composter https://www.urbancomposter.com.au 

• Subpod https://subpod.com 

• Aquascape https://www.aquascapeinc.com/rainwater-harvesting 

Where can I buy native plants and seeds?  

• Visit https://www.plantrealflorida.org/ to find a native nursery in your area.  

• To purchase native wildflower seeds, visit http://floridawildflowers.com/.  

• In South Florida, visit https://www.regionalconservation.org/beta/nfyn/default.asp and search by zip code, 
county or plant.   

 

Plant selection resources  

• Our website has many resources to help you find the right plants for your landscape.  
Visit https://FlaWildflowers.org/learn-to-grow/ for handouts, videos and other tips and tools.   

• Purchase our book Native Plants for Florida Gardens, Matrazzo & Bissett: https://www.FlaWildflowers.org/shop 

• Download our handouts: 
o Attracting Bees and Other Beneficial Insects https://www.FlaWildflowers.org/attracting-bees/ 
o Attracting Butterflies https://www.FlaWildflowers.org/attracting-butterflies/ 
o Attracting Birds https://www.FlaWildflowers.org/attracting-birds/ 
o Plant Selection Guide https://FlaWildflowers.org/resources/pdfs/Publications/plant_guide.pdf 
o 20 Easy-to-Grow Wildflowers 

https://FlaWildflowers.org/resources/pdfs/Publications/20EasyWildflowers.pdf  
  
Pollinator resources 

• Know Your Native Pollinators (profiles of many native bees, butterflies and other pollinators) 
 https://www.flawildflowers.org/category/pollinator-profile/  
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Other resources  

• Florida Association of Native Nurseries (find a nursery, landscape professional and other resources)  
https://www.FANN.org/   

• Florida Invasive Species Council 
https://www.FloridaInvasives.org/   

• Florida Native Plant Society (find a chapter near you)   
https://www.FNPS.org/chapters/chapters   

• Florida Federation of Garden Clubs: www.FFGC.org 

 

Do you have speakers available?   

• You can request a speaker here:  https://flawildflowers.wufoo.com/forms/w15ofwck0e9vdjh/  
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